ORDER OF CANCELLATION EJEMPLO DE ORDEN DE CANCELACIÓN

The City of Waskom hereby cancels the (official name of governing bo	
	in accordance with Section 2.053(a) of the Texas
(date on which election was schedul	
Election Code. The following candidates	have been certified as unopposed and are hereby elected as follows:
Mayor: Keith Slone	
Alderman at large: Shirley Hall	
Alderman at large: Ryan Smith	
Alderman at large: S. Cade Martin	
El City of Waskom	por la presente cancela la elección que, de lo contrario,
(nombre oficial de la entidad gober	nante)
	de conformidad, con
•	fecha en que se hubiera celebrado la elección)
la Sección 2.053(a) del Código de Eleccio	nes de Texas. Los siguientes candidatos han sido certificados como candidatos únicos y
por la presente quedan elegidos como se	haya indicado a continuación:
Candidate (Candidato)	Office Sought (Cargo al que presenta candidatura)
Keith Slone Shirley Hall	Mayor Alderman
Ryan Smith	Alderman
5. Cade Martin Alderma	
A copy of this order will be posted on Ele	ction Day at each polling place that would have been used in the election.
El Día de las Elecciones se exhibirá una co elección.	opia de esta orden en todas las mesas electorales que se hubieran utilizado en la
June Moore	
Mayor Pro Tem	-
Rachelle Walker	
Secretary (Secretario)	
(seal) (sello)	
March 11, 2025	
Date of adoption (Fecha de adopción)	

Ordinance No. 399

The City of Waskom, Texas ordered an election to be held on May 3, 2025 for the purpose of electing one Mayor and three Alderman. Applications for a place on the ballot were accepted during the period of January 15, 2025 to February 14, 2025. There was only one application received from Keith Slone for the Mayor position and three applications received from Shirley Hall, Ryan Smith, and S. Cade Martin for the Alderman Section.

2.053 of the Election Code states that the governing body of the political subdivision by order or ordinance may declare each unopposed candidate elected to office.

WHEREAS, THE City Secretary has certified to the governing body that there is no opposition candidate to Keith Slone, for the position of Mayor.

WHEREAS, THE City Secretary has certified to the governing body that there is no opposition candidate to Shirley Hall for the position of Alderman.

WHEREAS, THE City Secretary has certified to the governing body that there is no opposition candidate to Ryan Smith for the position of Alderman.

WHEREAS, THE City Secretary has certified to the governing body that there is no opposition candidate to S. Cade Martin for the position of Alderman.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Waskom, Texas:

Section 1: That the Board of Aldermen has reviewed the certifications of the City Secretary and hereby declares that Keith Slone is elected to the office of Mayor and Shirley Hall, Ryan Smith, and S. Cade Martin are elected to the office of Alderman.

Section 2: That the Board of Aldermen hereby declares that no City Election will be held on May 3, 2025, since there are no opposing candidates.

PASSED AND ENTERED INTO THE ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF WASKOM, TEXAS ON THIS THE 11th DAY OF MARCH 2025.

MAYOR PRO TEM

Pachelle Walker

CERTIFICATION OF UNOPPOSED CANDIDATES FOR OTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS (NOT COUNTY) CERTIFICACIÓN DE CANDIDATOS ÚNICOS PARA OTRAS SUBDIVISIONES POLITICAS (NO EL CONDADO)

To: Presiding Officer of Governing Body Al: Presidente de la entidad gobernante As the authority responsible for having the official ballot prepared, I hereby certify that the following candidates are unopposed for election to office for the election scheduled to be held on May 3, 2025 Como autoridad a cargo de la preparación de la boleta de votación oficial, por la presente certifico que los siguientes candidatos son candidatos únicos para elección para un cargo en la elección que se llevará a cabo el Mayo 3, 2025 List offices and names of candidates: Lista de cargos y nombres de los candidatos: Candidate(s) Candidato(s) Office(s) Cargo(s) Mayor Keith Slone Alderman at large Shirley Hall Alderman at large Ryan Smith Alderman at large S. Cade Martin Signature (Firma) Jesse W. Moore Printed name (Nombre en letra de molde) (Seal) (sello) Mayor Pro Tem Title (Puesto) March 11, 2025 Date of signing (Fecha de firma)